
Central
Varsity Football Roster

School: Central Class: 3A District: 3
Head Coach: Tyrran Scroggins Superintendent:  Dr. Donna Hargens
Work Phone: (502)485-8226 Principal: Daniel Withers

FAX: (502)485-7034 Athletic Director: Marlon Miller
Mascot Name: Yellowjackets Enrollment:
School Colors: Black & Gold

Assistant Coaches
& Support Staff:

Assistant Varsity Coach: Norman Alvis, Jr.
Other---: Raesean Bruce
Assistant Coach: Antonio L Dishman
Assistant Varsity Coach: Chad M Goodwin, Sr.
Assistant Coach: Kevin Harris, Sr.
Assistant Varsity Coach: Blake Hoagland
Assistant Varsity Coach: Lamont Jenkins, Sr.
Assistant Varsity Coach: Nathaniel Payne
Assistant Varsity Coach: Terry Rice-Locket
Assistant Varsity Coach: James Simpson, Sr.
Assistant Varsity Coach: Brian Stidham
Assistant Coach: Brian Stidham, Sr.
Assistant Varsity Coach: Kenneth White, Sr.

Team Roster (by last name)
Jersey Position

Home Away Name Ht. Wt. Offensive Defensive Class
55 55 Braxton Adams 6' 1" 227 DL Junior
35 35 Royshawn Beason 5' 10" 187 DL Soph.
89 89 Demontre Bell 5' 8" 171 WR Soph.
27 27 Jalen Benford 5' 10" 183 DL Junior
76 76 Rashan Blackston 5' 7" 295 OL Senior
16 16 Cornelius Bolden 6' 3" 167 WR Senior
19 19 Demontre Boyd 5' 11" 163 DL Junior
48 48 Kevin Bruce 6' 3" 183 LB Senior
13 13 Kevin Campbell 5' 6" 132 WR Junior
7 7 Korry Cornelius 6' 2" 161 LB Senior
8 8 Deris Cox 5' 8" 172 RB Junior

15 15 Christopher Dinwiddie 5' 8" 160 DB Soph.
54 54 Mashile Dozier 6' 1" 230 LB Junior
41 41 Keith Fields 5' 9" 173 RB Junior
66 66 Johnta Finn 6' 3" 296 OL Senior
20 20 Phillip Francis 5' 9" 193 LB Soph.
1 1 Tae Shawn Gibbs 5' 9" 165 ATH Junior

72 72 Sean Glenn 5' 9" 280 OL Junior
84 84 Quory Goodson 6' 1" 144 WR Junior
9 9 Jajuan Hailey 5' 10" 170 DB Soph.

36 36 Mikelle Haines 5' 8" 170 LB Junior
40 40 Anthony Hamblin 6' 1" 193 DL Soph.
42 42 Jaz Hayes 5' 9" 145 S Junior
84 84 Levon Hilliard 5' 9" 135 K Junior
65 65 Dominique Howard 5' 9" 199 DL Junior
24 24 Jaquez Howard 5' 6" 170 RB Senior
52 52 Bobby Hughes 5' 8" 181 OL Junior
49 49 Tyree Huguley 5' 9" 150 RB Soph.

(continued next page)
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Central
Varsity Football Roster

Team Roster (continued)
Jersey Position

Home Away Name Ht. Wt. Offensive Defensive Class
59 59 Deion Johnson 5' 11" 239 OL Soph.
21 21 Domonique Johnson 5' 10" 135 DB Junior
86 86 Donald Johnson 5' 11" 130 WR Fresh.
23 23 Geron Johnston 5' 9" 164 DB Senior
12 12 Derius Jones 5' 8" 150 WR Junior
46 46 Musa Kamara 5' 9" 175 K Senior
18 18 Gervonte Lee 6' 0" 165 S Senior
30 30 Brandon Lightsy 5' 7" 150 RB Soph.
56 56 Donte Lydian 6' 2" 260 OL Senior
14 14 Marcel Malone 5' 8" 145 WR Soph.
11 11 Marcus Manion 5' 3" 115 WR Soph.
74 74 Paul Martin 5' 8" 300 OL Soph.
3 3 Tajh Milliken 6' 0" 145 QB Senior

70 70 Dewayne Murry 5' 11" 259 DL Soph.
47 47 Darren Powell 5' 4" 160 RB Soph.
71 71 Jacob Puckett 5' 11" 240 OL Fresh.
70 70 Jeanot Renaud 5' 6" 240 OL Junior
95 95 Steven Roe 5' 7" 156 DL Junior
91 91 Micheal Sanders 5' 9" 180 DL Soph.
82 82 Cess Shamberger 6' 2" 190 SAFETU Senior
29 29 Keith Smith 5' 9" 135 DB Junior
10 10 Marvin Smith 6' 0" 195 RB Soph.
67 67 Nicholas Snyder 5' 8" 245 OL Junior
57 57 Malik Stewart 6' 2" 220 OL Soph.
64 64 Terence Stewart 5' 8" 210 OL Soph.
22 22 Donald Styles 5' 10" 160 LB Soph.
53 53 Dekwain Tarrance 5' 7" 170 DL Senior
4 4 Sydney Tedford 6' 2" 165 QB Soph.

99 99 Jordan Thurman 6' 3" 287 DL Senior
5 5 Dominique Tolley 6' 0" 173 LB Junior

58 58 Tre Veasey 6' 2" 368 OL Senior
2 2 Anthony Wales 5' 9" 167 RB Senior

39 39 Chazman Warr 5' 5" 135 DB Junior
80 80 Paul White 5' 8" 140 WR Soph.
94 94 Jayson Whiting 5' 9" 142 LB Fresh.
28 28 Tim Witchard Jr. 5' 6" 136 DB Senior
6 6 Devonte Yelder 6' 3" 181 WR Junior
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Team Roster (by jersey number)
Jersey Position

Home Away Name Ht. Wt. Offensive Defensive Class
1 1 Tae Shawn Gibbs 5' 9" 165 ATH Junior
2 2 Anthony Wales 5' 9" 167 RB Senior
3 3 Tajh Milliken 6' 0" 145 QB Senior
4 4 Sydney Tedford 6' 2" 165 QB Soph.
5 5 Dominique Tolley 6' 0" 173 LB Junior
6 6 Devonte Yelder 6' 3" 181 WR Junior
7 7 Korry Cornelius 6' 2" 161 LB Senior
8 8 Deris Cox 5' 8" 172 RB Junior
9 9 Jajuan Hailey 5' 10" 170 DB Soph.

10 10 Marvin Smith 6' 0" 195 RB Soph.
11 11 Marcus Manion 5' 3" 115 WR Soph.
12 12 Derius Jones 5' 8" 150 WR Junior
13 13 Kevin Campbell 5' 6" 132 WR Junior
14 14 Marcel Malone 5' 8" 145 WR Soph.
15 15 Christopher Dinwiddie 5' 8" 160 DB Soph.
16 16 Cornelius Bolden 6' 3" 167 WR Senior
18 18 Gervonte Lee 6' 0" 165 S Senior
19 19 Demontre Boyd 5' 11" 163 DL Junior
20 20 Phillip Francis 5' 9" 193 LB Soph.
21 21 Domonique Johnson 5' 10" 135 DB Junior
22 22 Donald Styles 5' 10" 160 LB Soph.
23 23 Geron Johnston 5' 9" 164 DB Senior
24 24 Jaquez Howard 5' 6" 170 RB Senior
27 27 Jalen Benford 5' 10" 183 DL Junior
28 28 Tim Witchard Jr. 5' 6" 136 DB Senior
29 29 Keith Smith 5' 9" 135 DB Junior
30 30 Brandon Lightsy 5' 7" 150 RB Soph.
35 35 Royshawn Beason 5' 10" 187 DL Soph.
36 36 Mikelle Haines 5' 8" 170 LB Junior
39 39 Chazman Warr 5' 5" 135 DB Junior
40 40 Anthony Hamblin 6' 1" 193 DL Soph.
41 41 Keith Fields 5' 9" 173 RB Junior
42 42 Jaz Hayes 5' 9" 145 S Junior
46 46 Musa Kamara 5' 9" 175 K Senior
47 47 Darren Powell 5' 4" 160 RB Soph.
48 48 Kevin Bruce 6' 3" 183 LB Senior
49 49 Tyree Huguley 5' 9" 150 RB Soph.
52 52 Bobby Hughes 5' 8" 181 OL Junior
53 53 Dekwain Tarrance 5' 7" 170 DL Senior
54 54 Mashile Dozier 6' 1" 230 LB Junior
55 55 Braxton Adams 6' 1" 227 DL Junior
56 56 Donte Lydian 6' 2" 260 OL Senior
57 57 Malik Stewart 6' 2" 220 OL Soph.
58 58 Tre Veasey 6' 2" 368 OL Senior
59 59 Deion Johnson 5' 11" 239 OL Soph.
64 64 Terence Stewart 5' 8" 210 OL Soph.
65 65 Dominique Howard 5' 9" 199 DL Junior
66 66 Johnta Finn 6' 3" 296 OL Senior
67 67 Nicholas Snyder 5' 8" 245 OL Junior
70 70 Dewayne Murry 5' 11" 259 DL Soph.
70 70 Jeanot Renaud 5' 6" 240 OL Junior
71 71 Jacob Puckett 5' 11" 240 OL Fresh.
72 72 Sean Glenn 5' 9" 280 OL Junior
74 74 Paul Martin 5' 8" 300 OL Soph.
76 76 Rashan Blackston 5' 7" 295 OL Senior
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Copyright 2011 Kentucky High School Athletic Association



Central
Varsity Football Roster

Team Roster (continued)
Jersey Position

Home Away Name Ht. Wt. Offensive Defensive Class
80 80 Paul White 5' 8" 140 WR Soph.
82 82 Cess Shamberger 6' 2" 190 SAFETU Senior
84 84 Levon Hilliard 5' 9" 135 K Junior
84 84 Quory Goodson 6' 1" 144 WR Junior
86 86 Donald Johnson 5' 11" 130 WR Fresh.
89 89 Demontre Bell 5' 8" 171 WR Soph.
91 91 Micheal Sanders 5' 9" 180 DL Soph.
94 94 Jayson Whiting 5' 9" 142 LB Fresh.
95 95 Steven Roe 5' 7" 156 DL Junior
99 99 Jordan Thurman 6' 3" 287 DL Senior
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